	S2-7
(GB Race 7)
	11:55 P.M.
HK TIME
(30.07.2025)
GB Time
4:55 P.M.
(30.07.2025)
	World Pool Bet With The Tote Handicap
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	Goodwood, Great Britain - Turf - 1409 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Rated 0-95. Lowest weight 114lb. Penalties: after 19th July 2025, for each race won, 3yo 6lb; 4yo to 6yo 5lb; 7yo and up 4lb.
Total Prize Money (GBP) £50,000
1st £25,770, 2nd £12,085, 3rd £6,045, 4th £3,020, 5th £1,510, 6th £755.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $529,300
1st $272,800, 2nd $127,900, 3rd $64,000, 4th $32,000, 5th $16,000, 6th $8,000. 
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	標堡市
向禮倫
128 
史賓沙
(5) 
SIGNCASTLE CITY (IRE) 5 gr g
Richard Hannon
(85)
Jamie Spencer
Dark Angel (IRE)－Uae Queen (GB) (Oasis Dream (GB))
Owner(s): Mrs Fitri Hay

	Lifetime
:
23 (4-4-3)
Turf
:
20 (4-2-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2025
:
6 (0-3-1)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-2-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
11 (1-4-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$520,788
Track
:
2 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/8
	10May25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP13,772
	NOT, GB
	 
	1668 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	136
	
	Sam Hitchcott
	3
	29.47
	26.24
	23.25
	24.08
	1.43.04
	4
	
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	1.5
	8/1
	
	
	Padishakh (FR) 
Thyer (GB) 
Signcastle City (IRE) 
	wore red hood to start, chased leaders, pushed along and every chance well over 1f out, ridden and no extra over 110 yards out

	2/8
	24May25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP12,444
	BEV, GB
	 
	1487 RH
Turf 
	G 
	136
	
	Sam Hitchcott
	5
	19.38
	22.69
	24.58
	25.96
	1.32.61
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	
	2
	0.5
	7/2
	
	
	Mysteryofthesands (GB) 
Signcastle City (IRE) 
Yermanthere (IRE) 
	bit keen, tracked leaders, pushed along 2f out, went 2nd inside final 2f, ridden and stayed on inside final furlong, not clear run on rail and switched left final 110 yards, kept on towards finish, always held

	2/15
	1Jun25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP49,185
	CHD, GB
	 
	1400 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	130
	
	Alec Voikhansky
	1
	13.88
	22.18
	23.87
	23.77
	1.23.70
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	
	2
	0.8
	10/1
	
	
	Palmar Bay (FR) 
Signcastle City (IRE) 
Physique (IRE) 
	tracked leaders on inner, waiting for room over 1f out, soon ridden and briefly led, kept on

	6/7
	11Jun25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP10,623
	YAR, GB
	 
	1603 St
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Alec Voikhansky
	2
	27.08
	23.95
	22.96
	23.56
	1.37.55
	2
	
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	4.5
	7/2
	
	
	Unassuming (FR) 
Believe The Storm (IRE) 
Rogue Encore (GB) 
	tracked leader. pushed along and led briefly over 2f out, headed 2f out, ridden and lost 2nd over 1f out, weakened quickly

	5/10
(DH)
	11Jul25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP15,394
	ASC, GB
	 
	1600 St
Turf 
	GF 
	141
	
	Joe Leavy
	6
	27.45
	23.70
	23.12
	24.29
	1.38.56
	3
	
	3
	
	5
	
	5
	6.8
	17/2
	
	
	Unassuming (FR) 
Jimmy Speaking (GB) 
Mythical Guest (IRE) 
	prominent, driven and disputed lead 2f out, soon headed and faded, dead-heated for 5th post
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	攀石名勝
 (H)
伊德比及伊天博
127 
麥秀玲
(1) 
STANAGE (GB) 4 b g
Michael & David Easterby
(84)
Joanna Mason
Kingman (GB)－Helleborine (GB) (Observatory (USA))
Owner(s): Nick Bradley Racing 8 & Partner

	Lifetime
:
13 (2-1-3)
Turf
:
11 (1-1-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2025
:
6 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
8 (2-0-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$343,908
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/7
	16Apr25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP49,185
	NEW, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	Joanna Mason
	7
	15.30
	24.17
	23.64
	24.20
	1.27.31
	5
	
	6
	
	3
	
	3
	1.3
	7/2
	B
	
	Ten Pounds (IRE) 
Fifty Nifty (IRE) 
Stanage (GB) 
	wore red hood to post, mid-division, not clear run from 2f out, pushed along over 1f out and angled off rails, ran on inside last to go 3rd near line

	12/13
	3May25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP98,370
	NEW, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	116
	
	Joanna Mason
	11
	-
	25.20
	21.68
	23.06
	1.09.94
	10
	
	11
	
	12
	
	12
	6.5
	11/1
	B
	
	More Thunder (IRE) 
Aramram (IRE) 
Two Tribes (GB) 
	held up in last pair, never on terms

	6/14
	15May25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP73,779
	YOR, GB
	 
	1575 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	122
	
	Joanna Mason
	3
	26.08
	25.90
	23.17
	23.93
	1.39.08
	11
	
	11
	
	6
	
	6
	2.5
	14/1
	H
	
	Old Cock (IRE) 
Sisyphean (IRE) 
La Trinidad (GB) 
	held up towards rear, headway far rail over 1f out, stayed on inside final furlong, never going pace to get involved

	7/12
	6Jun25
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP73,779
	EPS, GB
	 
	1403 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	124
	
	Joanna Mason
	1
	14.35
	23.28
	22.10
	23.13
	1.22.86
	7
	
	10
	
	7
	
	7
	6.3
	15/2
	H
	
	Partisan Hero (IRE) 
Golden Mind (IRE) 
Rhoscolyn (GB) 
	towards rear on inner, ridden 3f out, hung left over 1f out, kept on

	6/12
	28Jun25
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP27,053
	YOR, GB
	 
	1575 LH
Turf 
	G 
	137
	
	Shane Gray
	5
	27.65
	25.59
	22.52
	23.50
	1.39.26
	11
	
	12
	
	6
	
	6
	4.8
	16/1
	H
	
	Archivist (GB) 
Barley (IRE) 
Vicario (GB) 
	held up in rear, carried head high and ridden 2f out, some headway final furlong, not much room towards finish


	
	20

破竹之勢
侯耀誠
127 
宋文赫
(13) 
RACINGBREAKS RYDER (IRE) 5 b g
Charles Hills
(84)
Kieran Shoemark
Fast Company (IRE)－Nisma (IRE) (Montjeu (IRE))
Owner(s): Cottier, Racing Breaks & Old Gold Racing

	Lifetime
:
29 (5-3-5)
Turf
:
25 (5-3-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2025
:
5 (0-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
4 (0-0-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
14 (2-2-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$854,339
Track
:
6 (0-2-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
4 (0-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	11/12
	7Apr25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP11,804
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	135
	
	Rob Hornby
	9
	27.79
	25.40
	24.46
	23.01
	1.40.66
	7
	
	8
	
	11
	
	11
	14.5
	20/1
	
	
	Ata Rangi (IRE) 
Brasil Power (FR) 
Crack Shot (IRE) 
	held up in in mid-division, took keen hold, no impression final 2f

	3/13
	21May25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP11,804
	KEM, GB
	 
	1400 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	134
	
	Jason Watson
	8
	14.07
	22.49
	23.89
	24.22
	1.24.66
	9
	
	9
	
	3
	
	3
	1.8
	33/1
	
	
	Al Ameen (IRE) 
Silver Samurai (GB) 
Racingbreaks Ryder (IRE) 
	held up towards rear, headway chasing leaders when hampered and angled out 1f out, ran on well when in the clear, not reach leaders

	2/9
	8Jun25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP22,281
	GOO, GB
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	S 
	134
	
	Jason Watson
	4
	15.04
	25.66
	23.49
	24.62
	1.28.81
	5
	
	6
	
	2
	
	2
	SH
	9/4
	
	
	Nariko (IRE) 
Racingbreaks Ryder (IRE) 
Monsieur Fudge (GB) 
	mid-division, pushed along well over 1f out, ridden in 4th under 1f out, stayed on strongly final 110 yards, just denied

	6/10
	3Jul25
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP11,804
	KEM, GB
	 
	1600 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	135
	
	Robert Havlin
	5
	26.91
	24.80
	24.60
	23.76
	1.40.08
	6
	
	5
	
	6
	
	6
	2.8
	13/2
	
	
	Rey de La Batalla (GB) 
Commanding Prince (IRE) 
Chalk Mountain (GB) 
	midfield, chased leaders down centre from over 2 out, ridden 1f out, weakened final 110 yards

	3/12
	24Jul25
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP49,185
	YAR, GB
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	S 
	127
	
	Richard Kingscote
	11
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.25.31
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	3
	1.5
	11/4F
	
	
	Mister Bluebird (GB) 
El Bodon (IRE) 
Racingbreaks Ryder (IRE) 
	chased leaders, outpaced over 2f out, rallied from 1f out, went 3rd well inside final furlong


( ) Domestic Rating
